

City of Lakeland Code Enforcement Board

Hearing Officer

Agenda

06/07/2019

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act and Section 286.26, Florida Statutes, persons with disabilities needing special accommodation to participate in this proceeding, or those requiring language assistance (*free of charge*) should contact the City of Lakeland ADA Specialist, Jenny Sykes, no later than forty-eight (48) hours prior to the proceeding, at (863) 834-8444, Email: jennifer.sykes@lakelandgov.net. **If hearing impaired**, please contact the **TDD numbers**: Local – (863) 834-8333 or 1-800-955-8771 (TDD-Telecommunications Device for the Deaf) or the **Florida Relay Service** Number 1-800-955-8770 (VOICE), for assistance.

- I. **Call to Order**
- II. **Summary Disposition**
- III. **Swear Witnesses**

<p>LCE18-07265, 405 UNION DR #1</p> <p>Owner(s): WILLIAMS PARK VENTURE 1 INC</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.5. Stairs, Porches & Appurtenances & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.6. Protective Railings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.23.1. Skirting - Existing & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.9. Window Sash</p> <p>Date of Violation: 09/27/2018</p> <p>To be corrected by: 11/27/2018</p> <p>Reinspection: 04/01/2019</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No order.</p>
--	--

LCE18-07273, 405 UNION DR #3

Owner(s): WILLIAMS PARK VENTURE 1 INC

Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.5. Stairs, Porches & Appurtenances & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.8. Windows to be Glazed & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.9. Window Sash & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.10. Windows to be Openable & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.1. Screens & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.23.1. Skirting - Existing

Date of Violation: 09/27/2018

To be corrected by: 11/27/2018

Reinspection: 04/01/2019

Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE18-07279, 405 UNION DR #5

Owner(s): WILLIAMS PARK VENTURE 1 INC

Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.1. Screens & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.23.1. Skirting - Existing & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.23.2. Skirting - New & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained

Date of Violation: 09/28/2018

To be corrected by: 11/27/2018

Reinspection: 04/01/2019

Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

<p>LCE18-07281, 405 UNION DR #6</p> <p>Owner(s): WILLIAMS PARK VENTURE 1 INC</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.5. Stairs, Porches & Appurtenances & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.6. Protective Railings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.1. Screens & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.23.1. Skirting - Existing & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.23.2. Skirting - New</p> <p>Date of Violation: 09/28/2018</p> <p>To be corrected by: 11/27/2018</p> <p>Reinspection: 04/01/2019</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE18-07282, 405 UNION DR #7</p> <p>Owner(s): WILLIAMS PARK VENTURE 1 INC</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.5. Stairs, Porches & Appurtenances & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.6. Protective Railings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.1. Screens & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.23.1. Skirting - Existing & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.23.2. Skirting - New</p> <p>Date of Violation: 09/28/2018</p> <p>To be corrected by: 11/27/2018</p> <p>Reinspection: 04/01/2019</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE18-07283, 405 UNION DR #8</p> <p>Owner(s): WILLIAMS PARK VENTURE 1 INC</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.5. Stairs, Porches & Appurtenances & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.6. Protective Railings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.1. Screens & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.23.1. Skirting - Existing & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.23.2. Skirting - New</p> <p>Date of Violation: 09/28/2018</p> <p>To be corrected by: 11/27/2018</p> <p>Reinspection: 04/01/2019</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No order.</p>

<p>LCE18-07284, 405 UNION DR #9</p> <p>Owner(s): WILLIAMS PARK VENTURE 1 INC</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.5. Stairs, Porches & Appurtenances & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.8. Windows to be Glazed & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.9. Window Sash & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.10. Windows to be Openable & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.12.1. Exterior Door Frames - Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.12.2. Exterior Door Frames - Jambs, Stops & Moldings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.1. Screens & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.23.1. Skirting - Existing & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.23.2. Skirting - New & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.6. Protective Railings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior Doors</p> <p>Date of Violation: 09/28/2018</p> <p>To be corrected by: 11/27/2018</p> <p>Reinspection: 04/01/2019</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No order.</p>
<p>LCE18-07287, 405 UNION DR #22</p> <p>Owner(s): WILLIAMS PARK VENTURE 1 INC</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.8. Windows to be Glazed & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.9. Window Sash & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.10. Windows to be Openable & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.1. Screens & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.23.1. Skirting - Existing & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.23.2. Skirting - New & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.1. Sanitary Facilities</p> <p>Date of Violation: 09/28/2018</p> <p>To be corrected by: 11/27/2018</p> <p>Reinspection: 04/01/2019</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	

<p>LCE18-07349, 812 CUMBERLAND ST</p> <p>Owner(s): FINGER LILLIAN</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.15. Accessory Structures</p> <p>Date of Violation: 10/03/2018</p> <p>To be corrected by: 12/11/2018</p> <p>Reinspection: 04/11/2019</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE18-07685, 714 TEXAS AV</p> <p>Owner(s): MCKENZIE NORBERT</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.10. Windows to be Openable</p> <p>Date of Violation: 10/26/2018</p> <p>To be corrected by: 03/26/2019</p> <p>Reinspection: 04/09/2019</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-07894, 402 W 8TH ST</p> <p>Owner(s): FIGGS AUDREY</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.1. Sanitary Facilities & Section 553.883, Florida Statutes. Smoke Alarms - Supplemental & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 304. Electrical Systems & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.20. Interior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.5, Extermination & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.10. Windows to be Openable & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.1. Screens & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.17. Structural Supports & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 309.1. Dangerous Structures</p> <p>Date of Violation: 11/07/2018</p> <p>To be corrected by: 01/08/2019</p> <p>Reinspection: 04/12/2019</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	

<p>LCE18-08017, 411 S ELM RD Owner(s): GALLAGHER JOHN W Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.5. Stairs, Porches & Appurtenances Date of Violation: 11/15/2018 To be corrected by: 01/20/2019 Reinspection: 04/24/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until August 6th, 2019 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-08146, 2615 NEW JERSEY RD Owner(s): KIPPENBERGER THOMAS R JR Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections Date of Violation: 11/28/2018 To be corrected by: 01/27/2019 Reinspection: 04/02/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until September 5th, 2019 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-08428, 1020 N LINCOLN AV Owner(s): AKERS SAMUEL Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained Date of Violation: 12/10/2018 To be corrected by: 02/09/2019 Reinspection: 04/12/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE18-08442, 820 N SCOTT AV Owner(s): KING CAROLYN JOAN Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained Date of Violation: 12/11/2018 To be corrected by: 02/09/2019 Reinspection: 04/12/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until December 9th, 2019 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE18-08456, 1020 W 9TH ST</p> <p>Owner(s): SANDERS VALERIE D</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections</p> <p>Date of Violation: 12/11/2018</p> <p>To be corrected by: 02/09/2019</p> <p>Reinspection: 04/12/2019</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE18-08494, 618 N NEW YORK AV</p> <p>Owner(s): 209 MYRTLE LLC</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections</p> <p>Date of Violation: 12/13/2018</p> <p>To be corrected by: 02/11/2019</p> <p>Reinspection: 04/15/2019</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-00029, 309 W VALENCIA ST</p> <p>Owner(s): DENMARK AARON</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.1. Sanitary Facilities & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.9. Smoke Detector Systems & Section 553.883, Florida Statutes. Smoke Alarms - Supplemental & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 304. Electrical Systems & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.5, Extermination & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.10. Windows to be Openable & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.2. Exterior Door Hardware & Operation</p> <p>Date of Violation: 01/03/2019</p> <p>To be corrected by: 03/04/2019</p> <p>Reinspection: 04/05/2019</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	

<p>LCE19-00096, 1522 HOLLY RD Owner(s): HOLLY LAND TRUST 1522 Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.6 b. Parking of Commercial Vehicles and Trailers Prohibited Date of Violation: 01/04/2019 To be corrected by: 01/14/2019 Reinspection: 04/15/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-00116, 2705 COLLINS AV Owner(s): CLAXTON DANIEL E, CLAXTON GINA M Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained Date of Violation: 01/04/2019 To be corrected by: 03/08/2019 Reinspection: 04/10/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-00191, 610 CARROLL AV Owner(s): NELSON MARY S, NELSON RUFUS W Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 01/07/2019 To be corrected by: 01/24/2019 Reinspection: 04/15/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	

<p>LCE19-00213, 3339 DALE DR</p> <p>Owner(s): DEADMAN FRED W</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.5. Stairs, Porches & Appurtenances & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.9. Window Sash & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.1. Screens & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment</p> <p>Date of Violation: 01/09/2019</p> <p>To be corrected by: 03/10/2019</p> <p>Reinspection: 04/10/2019</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-00333, 825 N FLORIDA AV</p> <p>Owner(s): VETS SURPLUS INC</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 4131, Section 1., A., 1. Exterior Maintenance</p> <p>Date of Violation: 01/14/2019</p> <p>To be corrected by: 02/13/2019</p> <p>Reinspection: 04/19/2019</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-00411, 203 W POINSETTIA ST</p> <p>Owner(s): CHEYNE MADELYN HALE</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment</p> <p>Date of Violation: 01/15/2019</p> <p>To be corrected by: 03/17/2019</p> <p>Reinspection: 04/17/2019</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	

<p>LCE19-00418, 511 S GRADY AV Owner(s): DELEON HILDA PONCE, DELEON MARIANO PONCE Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment Date of Violation: 01/16/2019 To be corrected by: 03/17/2019 Reinspection: 04/17/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-00421, 514 S GRADY AV Owner(s): ARGO JAMES P Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 01/16/2019 To be corrected by: 02/15/2019 Reinspection: 04/22/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-00422, 514 S GRADY AV Owner(s): ARGO JAMES P Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 01/16/2019 To be corrected by: 01/26/2019 Reinspection: 04/22/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-00426, 1934 W WALNUT ST Owner(s): ZION HOPE BAPTIST CHURCH OF LAKE LAND INC Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 01/16/2019 To be corrected by: 01/31/2019 Reinspection: 04/22/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	

<p>LCE19-00479, 1031 HERSCHELL ST Owner(s): WEINSTEIN RAOUL L Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 01/17/2019 To be corrected by: 02/16/2019 Reinspection: 04/22/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-00556, 1046 SYCAMORE ST Owner(s): ANDERSON CARL LESTER SR Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 01/23/2019 To be corrected by: 02/02/2019 Reinspection: 04/26/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-00647, 610 CASSANDRA LN Owner(s): GUEST JOANN ESTATE OF Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections Date of Violation: 01/28/2019 To be corrected by: 03/29/2019 Reinspection: 04/01/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-00701, 3223 DECATUR AV Owner(s): PRESCOTT GERALD H Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections Date of Violation: 01/30/2019 To be corrected by: 03/31/2019 Reinspection: 04/02/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE19-00704, 717 W 9TH ST Owner(s): BERNARD MELBOURNE MILTON, THEODORE MARCIA Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 01/30/2019 To be corrected by: 02/09/2019 Reinspection: 04/03/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-00706, 713 W 9TH ST Owner(s): NEW LIFE OUTREACH MINISTRY INC Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 01/30/2019 To be corrected by: 02/14/2019 Reinspection: 04/04/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-00707, 713 W 9TH ST Owner(s): NEW LIFE OUTREACH MINISTRY INC Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 01/30/2019 To be corrected by: 02/09/2019 Reinspection: 04/03/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-00788, 618 RANGPUR ST Owner(s): HENRY KENT Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 01/31/2019 To be corrected by: 02/15/2019 Reinspection: 04/08/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE19-00807, 304 NORMANDY ST</p> <p>Owner(s): BROWN ELIZABETH CLARK</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (1). Posting of Building Numbers - Required & Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (2). Posting of Building Numbers - Visible & Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (3). Posting of Building Numbers - Size & Contrast</p> <p>Date of Violation: 02/15/2019</p> <p>To be corrected by: 02/25/2019</p> <p>Reinspection: 04/09/2019</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before Hearing. No order.</p>
<p>LCE19-00856, 1241 RUBY ST</p> <p>Owner(s): FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.5. Stairs, Porches & Appurtenances & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.8. Windows to be Glazed & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.10. Windows to be Openable & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.1. Screens & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.15. Accessory Structures</p> <p>Date of Violation: 02/04/2019</p> <p>To be corrected by: 04/06/2019</p> <p>Reinspection: 04/08/2019</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-00896, 827 CRESTVIEW AV</p> <p>Owner(s): RODRIGUEZ GENARO</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition</p> <p>Date of Violation: 02/06/2019</p> <p>To be corrected by: 03/08/2019</p> <p>Reinspection: 04/10/2019</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	

<p>LCE19-00902, 926 N TENNESSEE AV Owner(s): CRUZ WILLIAM Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 02/06/2019 To be corrected by: 02/16/2019 Reinspection: 04/22/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-00916, 2950 N FLORIDA AV Owner(s): BESWICK ROBERT K FAMILY TRUST, BESWICK ROBERT K FAMILY TRUST Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 02/07/2019 To be corrected by: 02/22/2019 Reinspection: 04/02/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until August 6th, 2019 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed</p>
<p>LCE19-00922, 625 W CRESCENT DR Owner(s): MRCM LLC Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 02/07/2019 To be corrected by: 02/23/2019 Reinspection: 04/05/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-00948, 3448 N FLORIDA AV Owner(s): ROBINSON CAROL T Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.5. Stairs, Porches & Appurtenances & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.15. Accessory Structures Date of Violation: 02/08/2019 To be corrected by: 04/09/2019 Reinspection: 04/10/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	

<p>LCE19-00974, 729 E PALMETTO ST #5</p> <p>Owner(s): MALARY LINDA B</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 4. Kitchen Facilities - Refrigerator & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 304. Electrical Systems & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.5, Extermination & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.5. Stairs, Porches & Appurtenances & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.1. Screens</p> <p>Date of Violation: 02/11/2019</p> <p>To be corrected by: 04/12/2019</p> <p>Reinspection: 04/15/2019</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-00981, 1020 HERSCHELL ST</p> <p>Owner(s): RIENZO MARIANN R</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES</p> <p>Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris</p> <p>Date of Violation: 02/11/2019</p> <p>To be corrected by: 02/26/2019</p> <p>Reinspection: 04/15/2019</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-01013, 601 W PARK ST</p> <p>Owner(s): CARDENAS MARIE, CARDENAS REYES M</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk</p> <p>Date of Violation: 02/12/2019</p> <p>To be corrected by: 02/27/2019</p> <p>Reinspection: 04/17/2019</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-01041, 621 W 4TH ST</p> <p>Owner(s): RODMAN JOE N</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle</p> <p>Date of Violation: 02/13/2019</p> <p>To be corrected by: 02/23/2019</p> <p>Reinspection: 04/15/2019</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE19-01094, 2314 CRYSTAL PK N Owner(s): BALA INVESTMENTS LLC Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained Date of Violation: 02/15/2019 To be corrected by: 04/16/2019 Reinspection: 04/17/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-01114, 1419 MAPLE ST Owner(s): PETER LINDA C Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.5. Parking and Storage on Residential Property Regulated Date of Violation: 02/15/2019 To be corrected by: 03/22/2019 Reinspection: 04/25/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-01134, 512 W 8TH ST Owner(s): ANTHONY JOSEPHINE Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 02/18/2019 To be corrected by: 02/28/2019 Reinspection: 04/22/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-01160, 617 W ROBSON ST Owner(s): KNAPP MUYONG, KNAPP STEPHEN M Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 02/18/2019 To be corrected by: 03/05/2019 Reinspection: 04/02/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order.</p>

LCE19-01193, 301 CORNELIA AV

Owner(s): PREPARING THE WAY HOME INVESTMENTS AND RENOVIATIONS LLC

Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.1. Sanitary Facilities & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.5.1. Heating Facilities Required & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 1. Kitchen Facilities - Prep Surfaces & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 2. Kitchen Facilities - Shelving, Cabinets & Drawers & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.9. Smoke Detector Systems & Section 553.883, Florida Statutes. Smoke Alarms - Supplemental & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 303.2. Ventilation & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 304. Electrical Systems & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.5, Extermination & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.5. Stairs, Porches & Appurtenances & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.10. Windows to be Openable & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.12.1. Exterior Door Frames - Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.12.2. Exterior Door Frames - Jambs, Stops & Moldings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.1. Screens & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.23.2. Skirting - New

Date of Violation: 02/20/2019

To be corrected by: 04/22/2019

Reinspection: 04/23/2019

Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE19-01229, 2525 CHESTNUT WOODS DR

Owner(s): CHARLES MICHENA

Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk

Date of Violation: 02/21/2019

To be corrected by: 03/19/2019

Reinspection: 04/22/2019

Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

<p>LCE19-01248, 906 W 5TH ST Owner(s): PRESTON THADDEUS Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 02/22/2019 To be corrected by: 03/04/2019 Reinspection: 04/25/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-01297, 1314 ROBERT KING HIGH DR Owner(s): PALAWSKI JAMES J Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 02/26/2019 To be corrected by: 03/13/2019 Reinspection: 04/02/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-01298, 1314 ROBERT KING HIGH DR Owner(s): PALAWSKI JAMES J Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.5. Parking and Storage on Residential Property Regulated Date of Violation: 02/26/2019 To be corrected by: 03/08/2019 Reinspection: 04/02/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-01404, 1035 N OHIO AV Owner(s): EQUIALT FUND LLC Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 02/28/2019 To be corrected by: 03/15/2019 Reinspection: 04/03/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	

<p>LCE19-01433, 305 W 2ND ST Owner(s): KENDRICK FRANK JR Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 03/01/2019 To be corrected by: 03/16/2019 Reinspection: 04/05/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-01466, 1243 DOROTHY ST Owner(s): CLARK ESSIE B Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.5. Parking and Storage on Residential Property Regulated Date of Violation: 03/04/2019 To be corrected by: 03/14/2019 Reinspection: 04/08/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-01491, 312 W HANCOCK ST Owner(s): BENTLEY PRIVATE FUND LLC, CLIFTONLARSONALLEN LLP RA Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 03/04/2019 To be corrected by: 04/03/2019 Reinspection: 04/04/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-01496, 931 E PALMETTO ST Owner(s): POWELL DAVIS E JR, POWELL LORI A Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 03/05/2019 To be corrected by: 03/20/2019 Reinspection: 04/09/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE19-01499, 1331 OAKHILL ST #70</p> <p>Owner(s): OAKHILL MOBILE HOME PARK LLC</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk</p> <p>Date of Violation: 03/05/2019</p> <p>To be corrected by: 03/20/2019</p> <p>Reinspection: 04/08/2019</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-01525, 502 HENNESSEE ST</p> <p>Owner(s): PEREZ NAZARIO</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk</p> <p>Date of Violation: 03/05/2019</p> <p>To be corrected by: 03/20/2019</p> <p>Reinspection: 04/01/2019</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-01540, 706 GILMORE AV</p> <p>Owner(s): WILLIAMS FRANCENE</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition</p> <p>Date of Violation: 03/05/2019</p> <p>To be corrected by: 04/04/2019</p> <p>Reinspection: 04/05/2019</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-01551, 523 W 6TH ST</p> <p>Owner(s): TORRES SARAI</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk</p> <p>Date of Violation: 03/06/2019</p> <p>To be corrected by: 03/21/2019</p> <p>Reinspection: 04/09/2019</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	

<p>LCE19-01555, 4685 N RD 98 Owner(s): KANE FURNITURE CORPORATION Code Enforcement Officer JIM DEHNE Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.5.11.4, a. Maintenance of Landscaping Date of Violation: 03/06/2019 To be corrected by: 04/05/2019 Reinspection: 04/08/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-01557, 1112 NUTMEG DR Owner(s): ROBERTS RONALD E Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Stagnant Swimming Pool Date of Violation: 03/06/2019 To be corrected by: 03/21/2019 Reinspection: 04/01/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-01564, 1020 HUNT AV Owner(s): HINSON ANTHONY R, HINSON ELISABETH A Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.3. Construction and Storage Trailers Permitted and Regulated Date of Violation: 03/06/2019 To be corrected by: 03/23/2019 Reinspection: 04/15/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-01571, 621 HARTSELL AV Owner(s): KELLY BOBBI JO Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 03/06/2019 To be corrected by: 03/21/2019 Reinspection: 04/02/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	

<p>LCE19-01586, 604 FRANCIS BL Owner(s): DICK LAURA ROSE Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 03/06/2019 To be corrected by: 04/05/2019 Reinspection: 04/09/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-01590, 1009 E OLEANDER ST Owner(s): ENYAP PROPERTIES LLC Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 03/07/2019 To be corrected by: 03/30/2019 Reinspection: 04/01/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-01632, 2131 SMITHFIELD CR S Owner(s): HERNANDEZ ELVIN Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 03/11/2019 To be corrected by: 03/21/2019 Reinspection: 04/02/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-01637, 2931 BALFOUR AV Owner(s): PETEREC BOBBIE J Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 03/11/2019 To be corrected by: 04/10/2019 Reinspection: 04/11/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No order.</p>

<p>LCE19-01643, 602 BUENA VISTA Owner(s): PICHARDO ANA M Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 03/11/2019 To be corrected by: 04/03/2019 Reinspection: 04/04/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-01650, 3588 RAINTREE LN Owner(s): DOGWOOD PROPERTIES LLC Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 03/12/2019 To be corrected by: 03/28/2019 Reinspection: 04/05/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-01662, 405 YANKEE PL Owner(s): BLANCHARD TROY Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 03/12/2019 To be corrected by: 03/28/2019 Reinspection: 04/09/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-01663, 115 NORMANDY ST Owner(s): GRADY LYNN B Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 03/12/2019 To be corrected by: 03/28/2019 Reinspection: 04/01/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE19-01664, 405 YANKEE PL Owner(s): BLANCHARD TROY Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 03/12/2019 To be corrected by: 04/12/2019 Reinspection: 04/15/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-01671, 405 YANKEE PL Owner(s): BLANCHARD TROY Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (1). Posting of Building Numbers - Required & Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (2). Posting of Building Numbers - Visible & Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (3). Posting of Building Numbers - Size & Contrast Date of Violation: 03/12/2019 To be corrected by: 03/23/2019 Reinspection: 04/09/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-01683, 1249 W MARJORIE ST Owner(s): EVANGELIC DELIVERANCE OUTREACH MINISTRIES INC Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 03/12/2019 To be corrected by: 03/28/2019 Reinspection: 04/08/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-01684, 1241 W MARJORIE ST Owner(s): EVANGELIC DELIVERANCE OUTREACH MINISTRIES INC Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 03/12/2019 To be corrected by: 03/28/2019 Reinspection: 04/08/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	

<p>LCE19-01693, 4415 GIBSON DR Owner(s): EXCEL PROPERTY MGMT LLC Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 03/12/2019 To be corrected by: 03/28/2019 Reinspection: 04/10/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-01726, 2105 WOODBURN LP S Owner(s): PERSAUD CHANKUMARIE, PERSAUD HERALALL Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.5. Parking and Storage on Residential Property Regulated Date of Violation: 03/14/2019 To be corrected by: 03/24/2019 Reinspection: 04/15/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No order.</p>
<p>LCE19-01732, 701 W 10TH ST Owner(s): WILLIAMS DONALD SR, WILLIAMS VANCILLA G Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 03/14/2019 To be corrected by: 03/29/2019 Reinspection: 04/10/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-01750, 130 ARIANA ST Owner(s): BAILEY JEFFREY Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 03/15/2019 To be corrected by: 03/30/2019 Reinspection: 04/02/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	

<p>LCE19-01767, 1819 E FERN RD Owner(s): RAMOS JORGE LUIS, SANCHEZ RAMOS JORGE LUIS Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.5. Parking and Storage on Residential Property Regulated Date of Violation: 03/15/2019 To be corrected by: 03/25/2019 Reinspection: 04/15/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-01768, 1845 E FERN RD Owner(s): LUBIN MERNEUS Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 03/15/2019 To be corrected by: 03/30/2019 Reinspection: 04/02/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-01778, 1201 JEWEL AV Owner(s): CASON MARY LEE Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 03/15/2019 To be corrected by: 03/30/2019 Reinspection: 04/02/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-01781, 641 W 6TH ST Owner(s): VERMONT LLC Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS Violation(s): Ordinance 3371, Section 9.02, 1. Regulations for Open, Unsecured and Unoccupied Buildings Date of Violation: 03/15/2019 To be corrected by: 03/25/2019 Reinspection: 04/15/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until August 6, 2019 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE19-01798, 4516 HIGHLAND LN Owner(s): FALCON PABLO, FALCON RAQUEL Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, b. Fence Material Date of Violation: 03/18/2019 To be corrected by: 04/17/2019 Reinspection: 04/18/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-01802, 518 E MEMORIAL BL Owner(s): FANG KUEI LAN, KU DON Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 03/18/2019 To be corrected by: 04/02/2019 Reinspection: 04/03/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-01809, 1724 LAGOON RD Owner(s): OWEN MARK WOODSON Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 03/18/2019 To be corrected by: 04/07/2019 Reinspection: 04/18/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-01811, 1724 LAGOON RD Owner(s): OWEN MARK WOODSON Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (1). Posting of Building Numbers - Required & Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (2). Posting of Building Numbers - Visible & Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (3). Posting of Building Numbers - Size & Contrast Date of Violation: 03/18/2019 To be corrected by: 04/07/2019 Reinspection: 04/18/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	

<p>LCE19-01820, 711 HARMONY LN Owner(s): SKEANS ESTHER LYNN, SKEANS LESLIE WAYNE Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 03/19/2019 To be corrected by: 04/03/2019 Reinspection: 04/04/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-01827, 3401 DALE DR Owner(s): CAUSEY BRITTNEY, SCOTT TYLER Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 03/19/2019 To be corrected by: 03/29/2019 Reinspection: 04/02/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-01841, 4901 N RD 98 Owner(s): BARCLAY/AEGIS LTD PARTNERSHIP Code Enforcement Officer CHARLES TRIMBLE Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.9.3.2, 3. Prohibited Signs - Banners, Streamers, Balloons and Inflatables Date of Violation: 03/20/2019 To be corrected by: 03/30/2019 Reinspection: 04/01/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-01847, 267 N SLOAN AV Owner(s): FLOURNOY VOTOSHIA Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.5. Parking and Storage on Residential Property Regulated & Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 03/20/2019 To be corrected by: 03/30/2019 Reinspection: 04/01/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	

<p>LCE19-01850, 255 N SLOAN AV Owner(s): MCCOY OSSIE MAE ESTATE OF Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 03/20/2019 To be corrected by: 03/30/2019 Reinspection: 04/22/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-01870, 1125 N RUTH AV Owner(s): ANSLEY RUBY L ESTATE OF Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 309.1. Dangerous Structures & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 304. Electrical Systems Date of Violation: 03/21/2019 To be corrected by: 03/31/2019 Reinspection: 04/01/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-01871, 1125 N RUTH AV Owner(s): ANSLEY RUBY L ESTATE OF Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY Violation(s): Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (1). Posting of Building Numbers - Required & Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (2). Posting of Building Numbers - Visible & Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (3). Posting of Building Numbers - Size & Contrast Date of Violation: 03/21/2019 To be corrected by: 03/31/2019 Reinspection: 04/11/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-01872, 1135 W CHASE ST Owner(s): BROWN RAYE A Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 03/21/2019 To be corrected by: 04/05/2019 Reinspection: 04/17/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	

<p>LCE19-01878, 5800 N RD 98 Owner(s): WAL MART STORES EAST LP Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 03/22/2019 To be corrected by: 04/06/2019 Reinspection: 04/17/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-01880, 1511 E MAIN ST Owner(s): STARK DONNA M Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Chapter 46, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 46-1. Nuisances Prejudicial to Health Date of Violation: 03/22/2019 To be corrected by: 04/01/2019 Reinspection: 04/03/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order.
<p>LCE19-01888, 1323 ROBERT KING HIGH DR Owner(s): AMERIQUEST MORTGAGE SECURITIES INC Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Stagnant Swimming Pool Date of Violation: 03/22/2019 To be corrected by: 04/06/2019 Reinspection: 04/10/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-01891, 122 E BELMAR ST Owner(s): TUCKER CHARLOTTE A, TUCKER HENRY E, TUCKER JANET H ESTATE OF Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 03/22/2019 To be corrected by: 04/01/2019 Reinspection: 04/15/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.

<p>LCE19-01896, 2494 CHESTNUT WOODS DR Owner(s): GURMON ENTERPRISES LLC Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 03/22/2019 To be corrected by: 04/09/2019 Reinspection: 04/18/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-01897, 2486 CHESTNUT WOODS DR Owner(s): GURMON ENTERPRISES LLC Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 03/22/2019 To be corrected by: 04/09/2019 Reinspection: 04/18/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-01923, 4146 S POLK AV Owner(s): LEX CONSTRUCTION LLC Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.6. Parking of Commercial Vehicles and Trailers Prohibited Date of Violation: 03/25/2019 To be corrected by: 04/04/2019 Reinspection: 04/05/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-01933, 408 EASTWAY DR Owner(s): MNSF T2 SPE LLC Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 03/26/2019 To be corrected by: 04/10/2019 Reinspection: 04/11/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE19-01934, 4266 N RD 98 Owner(s): PMAT VILLAGE PLAZA LLC Code Enforcement Officer CHARLES TRIMBLE Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.9.3.1, g. Non-Use of On-Premises Sign Date of Violation: 03/26/2019 To be corrected by: 04/05/2019 Reinspection: 04/18/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-01942, 426 PALMOLA ST Owner(s): STARTINGOVER LLC Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 03/26/2019 To be corrected by: 04/25/2019 Reinspection: 04/26/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-01946, 804 E MEMORIAL BL Owner(s): IACOVELLA NINA G, IACOVELLA PASQUALE P Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 03/26/2019 To be corrected by: 04/10/2019 Reinspection: 04/25/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-01947, 804 E MEMORIAL BL Owner(s): IACOVELLA NINA G, IACOVELLA PASQUALE P Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 03/26/2019 To be corrected by: 04/25/2019 Reinspection: 04/26/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until July 7, 2019 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE19-01948, 744 E 1ST ST Owner(s): TZADIK ACQUISITIONS LLC Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 03/26/2019 To be corrected by: 04/05/2019 Reinspection: 04/09/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-01949, 520 HENNESSEE ST Owner(s): CJ PROPERTIES OF LAKELAND LLC Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 03/26/2019 To be corrected by: 04/10/2019 Reinspection: 04/11/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-01960, 628 W CARVER ST Owner(s): ORTIZ JOSE, ORTIZ MARIA Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 03/26/2019 To be corrected by: 04/25/2019 Reinspection: 04/26/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-01961, 628 W CARVER ST Owner(s): ORTIZ JOSE, ORTIZ MARIA Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 03/26/2019 To be corrected by: 04/10/2019 Reinspection: 04/19/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE19-01967, 617 W CARVER ST Owner(s): HALL THOMAS ALLEN Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, b. Fence Material & Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 03/26/2019 To be corrected by: 04/25/2019 Reinspection: 04/26/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-01969, 1811 E MAIN ST Owner(s): HOOD DONALD G Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 04/03/2019 To be corrected by: 04/13/2019 Reinspection: 04/15/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-01971, 1123 W CHASE ST Owner(s): RICKS SHAY C Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle & Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.5. Parking and Storage on Residential Property Regulated Date of Violation: 03/27/2019 To be corrected by: 04/06/2019 Reinspection: 04/19/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-01977, 8120 N RD 33 Owner(s): KNAPP ACKERMAN LAKELAND LLC Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 03/27/2019 To be corrected by: 04/11/2019 Reinspection: 04/12/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until September 5th, 2019 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE19-01982, 8100 N RD 33 Owner(s): KNAPP ACKERMAN LAKELAND LLC Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 03/27/2019 To be corrected by: 04/11/2019 Reinspection: 04/12/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until September 5th, 2019 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE19-01989, 736 HULL ST Owner(s): AYALA LUIS KARRY Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 03/27/2019 To be corrected by: 04/11/2019 Reinspection: 04/22/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-01996, 730 HULL ST Owner(s): CABANBAN BERNABE JOHN, JAPSON-CABANHAN GOLDA Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 03/27/2019 To be corrected by: 04/11/2019 Reinspection: 04/26/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-02013, 1020 ANDERSON AV Owner(s): HARRIS LEROY C, HARRIS SOPHIA Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 03/27/2019 To be corrected by: 04/11/2019 Reinspection: 04/22/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	

<p>LCE19-02026, 2903 REDWOOD AV Owner(s): 2903 REDWOOD LAND TRUST Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 03/27/2019 To be corrected by: 04/11/2019 Reinspection: 04/12/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-02059, 1215 MAYFLOWER DR Owner(s): WOODHEAD FELICIA LYNN, WOODHEAD GLENN A Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 03/28/2019 To be corrected by: 04/07/2019 Reinspection: 04/18/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-02066, 826 N VERMONT AV Owner(s): VELEZ DAVID, VELEZ ZONIA Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 03/28/2019 To be corrected by: 04/12/2019 Reinspection: 04/15/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-02068, 1109 E MAIN ST Owner(s): ALTERNATIVE CAPITAL HOLDINGS TAMPA LLC Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 03/28/2019 To be corrected by: 04/12/2019 Reinspection: 04/15/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	

<p>LCE19-02070, 1109 E MAIN ST</p> <p>Owner(s): ALTERNATIVE CAPITAL HOLDINGS TAMPA LLC</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3371, Section 9.02, 1. Regulations for Open, Unsecured and Unoccupied Buildings</p> <p>Date of Violation: 03/28/2019</p> <p>To be corrected by: 04/07/2019</p> <p>Reinspection: 04/09/2019</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-02080, 430 BOGER BL S</p> <p>Owner(s): SWAIN COUNTY LLC</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.1. Parking on Public Rights-of-Way and Public Land Restricted</p> <p>Date of Violation: 03/29/2019</p> <p>To be corrected by: 04/12/2019</p> <p>Reinspection: 04/25/2019</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-02082, 106 CAROLYN DR</p> <p>Owner(s): GCK HOMES LLC, HOBBS AND SELLERS CONSTRUCTION INC</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY</p> <p>Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris</p> <p>Date of Violation: 03/29/2019</p> <p>To be corrected by: 04/13/2019</p> <p>Reinspection: 04/24/2019</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-02086, 515 ADAMS ST</p> <p>Owner(s): NORTH FORK DRIVE LLC</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY</p> <p>Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris</p> <p>Date of Violation: 03/29/2019</p> <p>To be corrected by: 04/17/2019</p> <p>Reinspection: 04/18/2019</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	

<p>LCE19-02106, 3636 HARDEN BL Owner(s): OAKBRIDGE PROPERTIES INC Code Enforcement Officer DAVID ANDERS Violation(s): Section 86-3, Lakeland Code of Ordinances. Dirt, filth, etc. on streets and alleys prohibited. & Section 86-4, Lakeland Code. Offensive liquids prohibited on streets and public places. Date of Violation: 04/01/2019 To be corrected by: 04/12/2019 Reinspection: 04/16/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Established RV.</p>
<p>LCE19-02139, 1115 E DEVONSHIRE LN Owner(s): GOMEZ GRISELDA, GOMEZ JUAN S Code Enforcement Officer DAVID ANDERS Violation(s): Section 86-3, Lakeland Code of Ordinances. Dirt, filth, etc. on streets and alleys prohibited. Date of Violation: 04/02/2019 To be corrected by: 04/12/2019 Reinspection: 04/16/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-02145, 611 W ROBSON ST Owner(s): KNAPP FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 04/02/2019 To be corrected by: 04/12/2019 Reinspection: 04/25/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-02150, 1047 NEVILLE AV Owner(s): STEPHENS DENNIS ESTATE OF Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 04/02/2019 To be corrected by: 04/17/2019 Reinspection: 04/18/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE19-02162, 421 CARLETON ST Owner(s): THOMAS AND AMY HOIEN REVOCABLE, THOMAS AND AMY HOIEN REVOCABLE Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.5. Parking and Storage on Residential Property Regulated Date of Violation: 04/03/2019 To be corrected by: 04/13/2019 Reinspection: 04/15/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-02179, 917 S NEW YORK AV Owner(s): U S BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 04/03/2019 To be corrected by: 04/18/2019 Reinspection: 04/22/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-02187, 4915 POCAHONTAS LN Owner(s): GARCIA JASON A Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 04/03/2019 To be corrected by: 04/19/2019 Reinspection: 04/22/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-02188, 1735 PETERSBURG AV Owner(s): DUQUE DANIEL LAZARO Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 04/03/2019 To be corrected by: 04/18/2019 Reinspection: 04/22/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	

<p>LCE19-02197, 5635 LA SERENA AV Owner(s): DEVANE RICHARD J Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 04/03/2019 To be corrected by: 04/18/2019 Reinspection: 04/19/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-02203, 1241 HONEYTREE LN W Owner(s): LOTT GLORIA, LOTT KENNETH Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 04/03/2019 To be corrected by: 04/13/2019 Reinspection: 04/25/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	Affidavit of Compliance before hearing No Order.
<p>LCE19-02219, 1238 OAKHILL ST Owner(s): WOODRING HARRY E, WOODRING JUDITH E Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.6. Parking of Commercial Vehicles and Trailers Prohibited & Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.6 b. Parking of Commercial Vehicles and Trailers Prohibited Date of Violation: 04/04/2019 To be corrected by: 04/14/2019 Reinspection: 04/15/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	Establish RV
<p>LCE19-02227, 1954 CRYSTAL GROVE DR Owner(s): CAPASSO JUSTIN Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 04/04/2019 To be corrected by: 04/14/2019 Reinspection: 04/26/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	

<p>LCE19-02234, 1666 CRYSTAL PARK CR</p> <p>Owner(s): LEVERETT BEVERLEY M, LEVERETT ROBERT</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY</p> <p>Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris</p> <p>Date of Violation: 04/04/2019</p> <p>To be corrected by: 04/19/2019</p> <p>Reinspection: 04/22/2019</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-02235, 1648 CRYSTAL PARK CR</p> <p>Owner(s): PATTERON ANNARIO LADONNIS</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY</p> <p>Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris</p> <p>Date of Violation: 04/04/2019</p> <p>To be corrected by: 04/19/2019</p> <p>Reinspection: 04/22/2019</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-02239, 1925 E EDGEWOOD DR #105</p> <p>Owner(s): MEGG HOMES</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer CHARLES TRIMBLE</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.9.3.2, 6. Prohibited Signs - Portable Signs & Ordinance 5425, Section 4.9.3.2, 7. Prohibited Signs - Right-of-Way and Public Property & Ordinance 5425, Section 4.9.3.1, j. 1., (a). Real Estate Signs</p> <p>Date of Violation: 04/04/2019</p> <p>To be corrected by: 04/14/2019</p> <p>Reinspection: 04/15/2019</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-02247, 601 ARIANA ST</p> <p>Owner(s): BELMONT PROPERTIES LLC</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk</p> <p>Date of Violation: 04/04/2019</p> <p>To be corrected by: 04/19/2019</p> <p>Reinspection: 04/22/2019</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	

<p>LCE19-02249, 1028 LAMPLIGHTER LN Owner(s): STOER KATIE JO, STOER RICHARD PATRICK Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.5. Parking and Storage on Residential Property Regulated Date of Violation: 04/04/2019 To be corrected by: 04/14/2019 Reinspection: 04/25/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-02252, 1601 GEORGE JENKINS BL #OFFICE Owner(s): KURIAKOSE SIJO Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 04/04/2019 To be corrected by: 04/19/2019 Reinspection: 04/22/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-02275, 5734 EL DORADO AV Owner(s): WAGNER STEVEN R Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 04/08/2019 To be corrected by: 04/23/2019 Reinspection: 04/25/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.
<p>LCE19-02279, 5618 EL DORADO AV Owner(s): PROGRESS RESIDENTIAL BORROWER 2 LLC Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 04/08/2019 To be corrected by: 04/23/2019 Reinspection: 04/25/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.

<p>LCE19-02300, 407 PRINCESS PL Owner(s): PFLEGER ELIZABETH, PFLEGER KEAT A Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 04/09/2019 To be corrected by: 04/09/2019 Reinspection: Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Repeat Violation</p>
<p>LCE19-02302, 1616 HOLLINGSWORTH CREEK Owner(s): WARDELL GUERRY D, WARDELL HARRYETTE F Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 04/08/2019 To be corrected by: 04/23/2019 Reinspection: 04/24/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-02309, 5742 EL DORADO AV Owner(s): FOSTER EDWIN W MICHAEL Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 04/08/2019 To be corrected by: 04/23/2019 Reinspection: 04/25/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-02312, 2002 WOODBRIAR LP N Owner(s): WOODBRIAR LOOP N LAND TRUST #2002 Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 04/08/2019 To be corrected by: 04/23/2019 Reinspection: 04/24/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE19-02317, 2725 N RD 98 Owner(s): LAKELAND 98 ACC LLC Code Enforcement Officer CHARLES TRIMBLE Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.9.3.1, e., 6. Electronic Message Center Signs Regulated Date of Violation: 04/08/2019 To be corrected by: 04/18/2019 Reinspection: 04/22/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Establish RV</p>
<p>LCE19-02318, 905 MARIETTA ST Owner(s): ROUGHTON WILLIAM W & LOUNETTE M REVOCABLE TRUST, ROUGHTON WILLIAM W & LOUNETTE M REVOCABLE TRUST Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.8.4, b. Standards for Antennas Date of Violation: 04/09/2019 To be corrected by: 04/19/2019 Reinspection: 04/22/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-02320, 2008 WOODBRIDGE LN Owner(s): GILIAM MARC S Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle & Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.5. Parking and Storage on Residential Property Regulated Date of Violation: 04/08/2019 To be corrected by: 04/18/2019 Reinspection: 05/22/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-02326, 3587 RAINTREE LN Owner(s): ONEAL JENNIFER L Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 04/08/2019 To be corrected by: 04/23/2019 Reinspection: 04/24/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE19-02350, 515 E MEMORIAL BL Owner(s): 515 E MEMORIAL LLC Code Enforcement Officer CHARLES TRIMBLE Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.9.3.2, 6. Prohibited Signs - Portable Signs Date of Violation: 04/09/2019 To be corrected by: 04/09/2019 Reinspection: Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-02356, 1438 AMOS AV Owner(s): RHODES MARY ELIZABETH Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.6. Parking of Commercial Vehicles and Trailers Prohibited Date of Violation: 04/09/2019 To be corrected by: 04/19/2019 Reinspection: 04/22/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-02362, 951 E ORANGE ST Owner(s): ENGLUND CLINT C, LAND TRUST NUMBER 951 Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 04/10/2019 To be corrected by: 04/25/2019 Reinspection: 04/26/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-02364, 1310 CINNAMON WY W Owner(s): THIGPEN ARTHUR L, THIGPEN ROBERTA P BRYANT Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 04/10/2019 To be corrected by: 04/20/2019 Reinspection: 04/22/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	

<p>LCE19-02371, 1130 NUTMEG DR Owner(s): TRUST 1130 083111 Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 04/10/2019 To be corrected by: 04/20/2019 Reinspection: 04/22/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-02376, 533 W VALENCIA ST Owner(s): UNDERWOOD VIVIAN B Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 04/10/2019 To be corrected by: 04/20/2019 Reinspection: 04/22/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-02385, 418 W 8TH ST Owner(s): KELSEY JAMES OZZIE, KELSEY MAE SERMONS Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 04/10/2019 To be corrected by: 04/25/2019 Reinspection: 04/26/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-02388, 420 W 8TH ST Owner(s): MORRIS WILLIE MAE Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 04/10/2019 To be corrected by: 04/25/2019 Reinspection: 04/26/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	

<p>LCE19-02389, 1624 PARK DR Owner(s): AQUILINA EMMA G ESTATE OF Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 3371, Section 9.02, 1. Regulations for Open, Unsecured and Unoccupied Buildings Date of Violation: 04/10/2019 To be corrected by: 04/20/2019 Reinspection: 04/22/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-02443, 2826 S SAN GULLY RD Owner(s): STJUSTE THOMAS Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 04/10/2019 To be corrected by: 04/11/2019 Reinspection: Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-02444, 1024 CUMBERLAND ST Owner(s): KOON MARY ANN SHULL Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.8.4, a. Standards for Antennas: Location Date of Violation: 04/11/2019 To be corrected by: 04/21/2019 Reinspection: 04/22/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-02447, 2826 S SAN GULLY RD Owner(s): STJUSTE THOMAS Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Chapter 46, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 46-1. Nuisances Prejudicial to Health Date of Violation: 04/10/2019 To be corrected by: 04/21/2019 Reinspection: 04/22/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	

<p>LCE19-02478, 809 E VALENCIA ST Owner(s): HAMMOND MICHAEL Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 04/12/2019 To be corrected by: 04/22/2019 Reinspection: 04/22/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-02482, 425 W MEMORIAL BL Owner(s): SALHAB ANA MARIA, SALHAB NOUR Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 04/12/2019 To be corrected by: 04/12/2019 Reinspection: 04/12/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Repeat Violation</p>
<p>LCE19-02491, 1402 W PATTERSON ST Owner(s): MATTOS JUDITH Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 04/12/2019 To be corrected by: 04/25/2019 Reinspection: 04/26/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-02559, 1338 SCOTT CR Owner(s): BAKER VAN D Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 04/17/2019 To be corrected by: 04/17/2019 Reinspection: Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	

<p>LCE19-02672, 2617 BUCKINGHAM AV Owner(s): SANGER ROBERT E II Code Enforcement Officer CHARLES TRIMBLE Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.9.3.1, k. Flag Count Date of Violation: 04/22/2019 To be corrected by: 04/22/2019 Reinspection: Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-02694, 2617 BUCKINGHAM AV Owner(s): SANGER ROBERT E II Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 04/25/2019 To be corrected by: 04/25/2019 Reinspection: Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	Repeat Violation
<p>LCE19-02721, 1129 N STELLA AV Owner(s): KING JEWELL, KING JEWELL, KING KEITH WILLIAM Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 04/23/2019 To be corrected by: 04/23/2019 Reinspection: Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order.
<p>PER18-07432, 1050 KATHLEEN RD Owner(s): ENGLISH ROBERT F REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 10/10/2018 To be corrected by: 11/15/2018 Reinspection: 04/24/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	

<p>PER18-08458, 217 N WABASH AV Owner(s): STERLING PLAZA INC Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 12/11/2018 To be corrected by: 01/10/2019 Reinspection: 04/12/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>PER19-00664, 838 W 6TH ST Owner(s): TURNER BENJAMIN J, TURNER NICOLE R Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 01/29/2019 To be corrected by: 02/28/2019 Reinspection: 04/01/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>PER19-00702, 1442 POWHATAN CT Owner(s): PREPARING THE WAY HOME INVESTMENTS AND RENOVATIONS LLC Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 01/30/2019 To be corrected by: 03/01/2019 Reinspection: 04/03/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>PER19-00811, 1535 SPRUCE DR Owner(s): FLORIDA HICKORY HILLS LTD Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 02/01/2019 To be corrected by: 03/03/2019 Reinspection: 04/03/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	

<p>PER19-00813, 1212 JOSEPHINE ST Owner(s): VITORIA PROPERTIES LLC Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 02/01/2019 To be corrected by: 03/03/2019 Reinspection: 04/03/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>PER19-00841, 1624 HOLLY RD Owner(s): FUTURE VISTA LLC Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 02/01/2019 To be corrected by: 03/06/2019 Reinspection: 04/08/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>PER19-00910, 1615 E EDGEWOOD DR Owner(s): 1615 E EDGEWOOD DRIVE LLC Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 02/06/2019 To be corrected by: 03/09/2019 Reinspection: 04/05/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>PER19-01162, 626 N INGRAHAM AV Owner(s): DINH HARRY HANH, DINH NANCY HOA, NGUYEN LIEM THANH, NGUYEN NHUNG NGO Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 02/18/2019 To be corrected by: 03/20/2019 Reinspection: 04/22/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>PER19-01178, 5307 GREAT OAK DR Owner(s): PALSCHER LAKELAND LLC Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 02/19/2019 To be corrected by: 04/20/2019 Reinspection: 04/22/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>PER19-01182, 615 HENNESSEE ST Owner(s): FALCON GLORIA Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 02/19/2019 To be corrected by: 03/22/2019 Reinspection: 04/24/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	

IV. Call for Adjournment